THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF NORTH BAY BY-LAW NO. 2298

22%

Being a by-law authorizing execution of that certain Lease Agreement dated as of the 30th day of May 1966 between the Corporation of the City of North Bay and North Bay Golden Age Club:

THE COUNCIL OF THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF NORTH BAY HEREBY ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. That The Corporation of the City of North Bay do enter into that certain Lease Agreement in writing dated as of the 30th day of May 1966 between the Corporation of the City of North Bay of the first part and North Bay Golden Age Club of the second part, upon and subject to the terms and conditions therein set forth.
- 2. That the Mayor and Clerk be and they are hereby authorized to execute the aforesaid Lease Agreement and to affix thereto the Corporate seal.

READ A FIRST TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL THIS 23RD DAY OF JUNE 1966.

READ A SECOND TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL THIS 23RD DAY OF JUNE 1966.

READ A THIRD TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL THIS 23RD DAY OF JUNE 1966.

MAYOR CITY CLERK